

03-06-2009



Atty. Docket No.: 8947-000390/US Page 1 of 1

SHEET

Please reco. 103551	290 coments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SCM Microsystems (U.S.) Inc.	Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	International Address: 416, Maetan-dong Yeongtong-gu
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <b>Suwon-si</b> State: <b>Gyeonggi-do</b> ZIP:
Assignment	Country: <b>Republic of Korea</b> Postal Code:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YES  NO
Other:	
Execution Date: August 11, 2008	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
	5,867,641
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 YES 🔀 NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: <b>One</b> (1)
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): <b>\$40.00</b>
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	
City: <b>RESTON</b> State: <b>VA</b> ZIP: <b>20195</b>	if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page
	if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any
John A. Castellano/35,094  Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature March 3, 2009 Date
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document: Four (4)

JAC:pw

03/05/2009 MJAMA1 00000015 5867641

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 022354 FRAME: 0364** 

## Schedule A

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 30th day of 0ct.

8, by and between:

SCM Microsystems (U.S.) Inc., a Delaware Corp., with a principal place of business at '40 Christy Street, Freemont, CA 94538 ("ASSIGNOR"); and

Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd. , a Korean corporation , with a principal place of timess at 416 Martan-dong, Yrongtong-gu, Suwon-si ("ASSIGNEE").

Gyeong aido, Republic of Korea.
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (US\$100.00), the agreements ated to this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are reby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as lows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title d interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, cluding all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional d continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, newals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the forgoing; d all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental ant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Putents"), cluding any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without nitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of e foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising it of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the ssigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the eventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal presentatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly uthorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

Entity Name: SCM Microsystems (U.S.) Inc.

Printed Name: Stephan Rohaly

Title (if applicable): Chief Financial Officer

1

Witness my hand and official seal:

Notary Public Control of the Control

N0197326

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022354 FRAME: 0366

**RECORDED: 03/03/2009**